# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bulent Abali	01/31/2008
Mohammad Banikazemi	01/31/2008
James Lee Hafner	01/23/2008
Daniel Edward Poff	01/31/2008
Krishnakumar Rao Surugucchi	01/23/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965015

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)461-7060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-461-7060

Email: ram@ip-authority.com

Correspondent Name: IP AUTHORITY, LLC RAMRAJ SOUNDARARAJAN

Address Line 1: 4821A Eisenhower Ave
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC920070052US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramraj Soundararajan

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0049

500461095

- \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARC920070052US1\_executedAssignment#page1.tif source=ARC920070052US1\_executedAssignment#page2.tif source=ARC920070052US1\_executedAssignment#page3.tif source=ARC920070052US1\_executedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0050 Almaden/USALMLJK

1-408-927-3375 >> 15712221153

P 4/13

01/31/2008 16:56 9147846201

IBM HAWTHORNE 45-A26

PAGE 05/06

Attorney Docket No. ARC920070052US1

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(I)	Bulent Abali	of Tenafly
	County of Bergen	
(2)	Mohammad Banikazemi	and State of NJ, of New York
	County of Westchester	
(3)	James Lee Hafner	and State of NY,
	County of Santa Clara	of San Jose
(4)	Daniel Edward Poff	and State of CA,
	County of Putnam	of Mahopac
(5)	Krishnakumar Rao Surugucchi	and State of NY,
	County of Alameda	of Fremont

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD FOR PROVIDING DEFERRED MAINTENANCE ON STORAGE SUBSYSTEMS

and for which a United States patent application was filed on December 27, 2007, having been assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 11/965,015

(1) January 31,	2008, (2	January 31,	, 2008,	(3)	2008,
(4) January 31.	2008, (5		2008.		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Sign	ned and sealed:	
(1)	at Howthome NY	Salet 1.0°
	on <u>Jan 31</u> , 2008	Bulent Abali

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0051

Attorney Docket No. ARC920070052US1 Page 2 of 2

(2)	on Jan 31	, , 2008	M. Belg.  Mohammad Banikazemi
(3)	at	, 2008	James Lee Hafner
(4)	at Hawthorne	 , 2008	Daniel Edward Poff

on \_\_\_\_\_, 2008 Krishnakumar Rao Surugucchi

Attorney Docket No. ARC920070052US1

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

# Whereas, I,

(1)	Bulent Abali		of Tenafly	
	County of Bergen		and State of NJ,	
(2)	Mohammad Banikazemi		of New York	
	County of Westchester		and State of NY,	
(3)	James Lee Hafner		of San Jose	
	County of Santa Clara		and State of CA,	
(4)	Daniel Edward Poff		of Mahopae	
	County of Putnam		and State of NY,	
(5)	Krishnakumar Rao Surug	uechi	of Fremont	
	County of Alameda		and State of CA,	
have	invented certain improveme	nts in		
MET	HOD FOR PROVIDING DI	EFERRED MAINTE	NANCE ON STORAGE SUBSYSTEMS	ģ
and fo		ent application was f	iled on December 27, 2007, having been	
(1)	, 2008, (2	)	,2008,(3), 2008,	
(4)	, 2008, (5)	1/23/	, 2008, (3)/23/, 2008, , 2008.	
r ork, to acq	naving a place of business a	at Armonk, New Yor d interest in the said a	S CORPORATION, a corporation of New k 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires application and invention, and to any ore;	<i>N</i>
above title a foreig applic the in agree papers	named, hereby sell, assign, and interest in the said applic in countries, and all rights of eation, and we request the Coventions set forth in said appethat IBM may apply for fore	and transfer to IBM, ation and invention to priority resulting from priority resulting from priority resulting from priority resulting from priority and the priority resulting from the priority resulting priority resulting from the priority resulting fro	nercof is hereby acknowledged, we, the its successors and assigns, the entire right herein disclosed for the United States and im the filing of said United States at to issue any Letters Patent granted uposuccessors and assigns; and we hereby said invention and we will execute all and foreign applications when called upor	n
Signe	d and sealed:			
(1) a	al			
(	on _	2008 Bul	ent Abati	

PATENT REEL: 020491 FRAME: 0053

Attorney Docket No. ARC920070052US1

Page 2 of 2

(2) at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008

Mohammad Banikazemi

(3) at <u>San Jose</u> (A on <u>Jan 23</u>, 2008

James Lee Hafner

(4) at \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2008

Daniel Edward Poff

(5) at San Jose Aon Jay 23 2008

Krishnakumar Rao Suruguechi

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008**